## TILLEGRAH Limited ABN 80 112 379 503

18 January 2019

Company Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange Exchange Centre Level 4, 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

## CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME TO TILLEGRAH LIMITED AND ASX CODE TO TIH

The Directors are pleased to advise that following approval by shareholders at the 2018 Annual General Meeting held on 15 January 2019, LWP Technologies Limited (ASX: LWP) changed its name to Tillegrah Limited (ASX: TIH) on 16 January 2019.

From 30 January 2019 the Company will commence at the ASX under its new ASX Code of TIH. The shares are currently suspended from trading on the ASX.

The Board welcomes this change and believes that the new Company name and ASX code more accurately represent the future direction of the Company.

The new domain name, website and contact emails are being prepared and will be available shortly.

The registered office address and principal place of business of the Company remain the same.

## For further information, please contact:

Dan Lanskey Chairman Tillegrah Limited

Phone: +61 (0) 451 558 018 Email: dan.lanskey@lwptech.com